Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
50
SERIES
296
1 2
Specifications
Connection Orifice Size Flow Coefficient
Pressure Differential bar (psi)

Prefix
SC     G     296A007     V     xxxx
How to Order
Dimensions: mm (inches)
Options
• Valves can also be supplied with FKM (fluoroelastomer)
seals and diaphragm. Use the appropriate optional
suffix letter for identification
• NPT thread
• Plug with visual indication and peak voltage
suppression or with cable length of 2m (78.7in)
Installation
• The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without affecting
operation; however, for optimum performance it is recommended that
they be fitted with the solenoid operator at the top
• Solenoid valves have 2 or 4 mounting holes in body
• Pipe connection identifier is G = G (ISO 228/1)
Type 01 Prefix "SC" solenoid
ISO 4400
Type 02 Prefix "SC" solenoid
ISO 4400
PEEK: SCG296A008/A009/A010/A011/A012PEEK: SCG296A007
35 (1.38)
17.5 (0.69)
26 (1.02)
A
B
C
D
360°
H
G
40
 (1
.5
7)
E F
14
 (0
.5
5) =
=
1 1
2
38 (1.5)
A
B
C
D
H
G
43
 (1
.6
9)
FE
25
 (0
.9
8)
=
=
360°
46 (1.81) 32 (1.26)
= =
1 1
2
Stainless steel: SCG296A022/A023/A024/A025/A026